allocation based
on the total

number of excess
Rights Shares

applied for in this
category

Basis of
allocation

1 to 99  122 8,471 8,471 100.00% In ful l  for  the
Successful  Top-up

Appl ications

100 to
4,900,050

720 40,639,821  253,921 0.62% In ful l  for  the
Successful  Top-up

Appl ications
plus 0.36% of the
remaining excess

Rights Shares
appl ied for

(rounded up to  the
nearest  board lot)

4,900,051 or

above
1 4,304,514,386  15,334,802  0.36% Approximately

0.36% of the
excess Rights

Shares appl ied for

Total:  843 4,345,162,678 15,597,194

4. EFFECT OF THE RIGHTS ISSUE ON SHAREHOLDINGS IN THE COMPANY

To the best of the Directors’ knowledge, information and belief after having made all
reasonable enquiries, the shareholding structure of the Company immediately before
and after completion of the Rights Issue is as follows:

Shareholders Immediately before completion of the

Rights Issue (Note 1)
Immediately after completion of the

Rights Issue (Note 1)

Number of Shares

Approximate % of
the to tal  issued

Shares

Number of Shares

Approximate %
of the total

issued Shares

Lone Pine Capital  LLC  182,903,600  14.15% 210,875,505  10.88%

Total  Market Limi ted
(“Total Market ”)  (Notes

2 and 3)

116,205,200  8.99% 200,406,000  10.34%

Spring Forest
International  Limited
(“Spring Forest”)  (Notes

2 and 3)

116,205,200  8.99% 200,406,000  10.34%

YFT Group Limited
(“YFT Group ” ) (Notes 2

and 3)

116,205,200  8.99% 200,406,000  10.34%

YFT Holdings Limited
(“YFT Holdings ”)  (Notes

2 and 3)

116,205,200  8.99% 200,406,000  10.34%

 - 5 -

Ying Lee Yuen Michael
(“Mr. Ying ”)

(Notes 2, 3  and 4)

116,205,200  8.99% 200,406,000  10.34%

HSBC International
Trustee Limi ted  (“HITL”)

(Notes 2 and 3)

116,628,214  9.03% 200,829,014  10.36%

Other shareholders  992,644,300  76.82% 1,526,559,652  78.76%

Total:  1,292,176,114 100.00% 1,938,264,171 100.00%

Notes:

(1) Certain  percentage f igures included in  this  table  have been subject to  rounding adjustments.
Accordingly, f igures shown as totals may not be an ari thmetic aggregation of the f igures preceding
them.

(2) The entire issued share capital  of Total  Market is held  by Spring Forest , which in  turn is a whol ly-
owned subsidiary of  YFT Group. YFT Group is  a  whol ly-owned subsidiary o f  YFT Holdings . HITL
controls  100% of YFT Holdings.

(3) HITL, in i ts  capacity  as  trustee of  the discretionary trust  set  up by Mr.  Ying as set t lor  and other
discretionary trusts ,  was directly in terested or  deemed to be interested in  the Shares held by Total